

# BUKTI KORESPONDENSI

The screenshot shows a Yahoo! Mail interface. The top bar is purple with the 'yahoo!mail' logo on the left, a search bar in the center, and a user profile icon on the right. Below the top bar is a navigation bar with icons for 'Kembali', 'Arsipkan', 'Pindahkan', 'Hapus', and 'Spam'. The main content area displays an email from 'Songklanakar Journal of Science and Technology' with the subject 'Manuscript ID SJST-2016-0315.R3'. The email body contains the following text:

19-Oct-2017

Dear Mrs. Widiyaningrum:

Your manuscript entitled "Ecological Characterisation of Local Entomopathogenic Nematodes <i>Steinernema </i>sp. and Its Pathogenicity Test against Termites <i>Macrotermes </i>sp." has been successfully submitted online and is presently being given full consideration for publication in the Songklanakar Journal of Science and Technology.

Your manuscript ID is SJST-2016-0315.R3.

Please mention the above manuscript ID in all future correspondence or when calling the office for questions. If there are any changes in your street address or e-mail address, please log in to ScholarOne Manuscripts at <https://mc.manuscriptcentral.com/sjst> and edit your user information as appropriate.

You can also view the status of your manuscript at any time by checking your Author Center after logging in to <https://mc.manuscriptcentral.com/sjst>.

Thank you for submitting your manuscript to the Songklanakar Journal of Science and Technology.

Sincerely,  
Songklanakar Journal of Science and Technology Editorial Office

This is a duplicate of the screenshot above, showing the same email content and interface elements.

yahoo/mail Temukan pesan, dokumen, foto, atau orang Wiwie

Tulis

wiwiedeka... 23  
wiwiedeka   
wiwied.fmipa...

**Email Masuk 23**  
Belum Dibaca  
Berbintang  
Draft 8  
Ter kirim  
Arsip  
Spam  
Sampah  
^ Lebih sedikit  
Tampilan Tampilkan

← Kembali Arsipkan Pindahkan Hapus Spam ...

**Songklanakar Journal of Science and Technology** <onbehalfof@manuscriptcentral.com> Sel, 12 Des 2017 jam 13:10   
Kepada: wiwiedeka@yahoo.co.id

12-Dec-2017

Dear Mrs. Widiyaningrum:

It is a pleasure to accept your manuscript entitled "Ecological Characterisation of Local Entomopathogenic Nematodes <i>Steinemema </i>sp. and Its Pathogenicity Test against Termites <i>Macrotermes </i>sp." in its current form for publication in the Songklanakar Journal of Science and Technology. The comments of the reviewer(s) who reviewed your manuscript are included at the foot of this letter.

Thank you for your fine contribution. On behalf of the Editors of the Songklanakar Journal of Science and Technology, we look forward to your continued contributions to the Journal.

Sincerely,  
Assoc. Prof. Dr. Proespichaya Kanatharana  
Editor in Chief, Songklanakar Journal of Science and Technology  
[proespichaya.k@psu.ac.th](mailto:proespichaya.k@psu.ac.th)

Reviewer(s)' Comments to Author:

Associate Editor  
Comments to the Author:  
After the authors has carried out in minor revision (R3), this manuscript should be accepted for publication in SJST.

yahoo/mail Temukan pesan, dokumen, foto, atau orang Wiwie

Tulis

wiwiedeka... 23  
wiwiedeka   
wiwied.fmipa...

**Email Masuk 23**  
Belum Dibaca  
Berbintang  
Draft 8  
Ter kirim  
Arsip  
Spam  
Sampah  
^ Lebih sedikit  
Tampilan Tampilkan

← Kembali Arsipkan Pindahkan Hapus Spam ...

**Songklanakar Journal of Science and Technology - Account Modified in ScholarOne Manuscripts** Yahoo/Email M...   
**Songklanakar Journal of Science and Technology** <onbehalfof@manuscriptcentral.com> Sab, 29 Sep 2018 jam 19:54   
Kepada: wiwiedeka@yahoo.co.id

29-Sep-2018

Dear Mrs. Widiyaningrum:

This e-mail is a notification that your account on Songklanakar Journal of Science and Technology - ScholarOne Manuscripts site has been modified. Your USER ID for your account at <https://mc.manuscriptcentral.com/sjst> is as follows:

USER ID: [wiwiedeka@yahoo.co.id](mailto:wiwiedeka@yahoo.co.id)  
PASSWORD: If you are unsure of your password you can click the link below which will take you directly to the option for setting a new password.

[https://mc.manuscriptcentral.com/sjst?URL\\_MASK=802acbb9e4a8450ba1da9793b719144b](https://mc.manuscriptcentral.com/sjst?URL_MASK=802acbb9e4a8450ba1da9793b719144b)

Thank you for your participation.

Sincerely,  
Songklanakar Journal of Science and Technology Editorial Office


**yahoo!mail** Temukan pesan, dokumen, foto, atau orang

Tulis

wiwiedeka... 23  
 wiwiedeka  
 wiwied.fmipa...

**Email Masuk** 23  
 Belum Dibaca  
 Berbintang  
 Draft 8  
 Terkirim  
 Arsip  
 Spam  
 Sampah  
 ^ Lebih sedikit  
 Tampilan Tampilkan  
 Folder Tampilkan

← Kembali ↩️ ⏪ ⏩ 📁 Arsipkan 📁 Pindahkan 🗑️ Hapus 🛡️ Spam ⋮

 **Songklanakarín Journal of Science and Technology SJST** <sjst@psu.ac.th>  
 Kepada: wiwiedeka@yahoo.co.id Sen, 22 Apr 2019 jam 11.02 ★

Dear Author,

I'm pleased to inform you that your manuscript will available online at the Songklanakarín Journal of Science and Technology website. The processes of English Correction and Artwork Production have been done. Please find the attachments and carefully check the correction of your artwork. Are there any mistakes?

If there are any mistakes, please reply me within April 24, 2019. As well, please specify the categorization for your manuscript:

- Agricultural and Biological Sciences
- Biotechnology and Agro-Industry
- Chemistry and Pharmaceutical Sciences
- Engineering and Industrial Research
- Environmental and Natural Science
- Physical Sciences and Mathematics

If you need any further information, please feel free to let me know.

Yours sincerely,

Aussani Sribenchapon (Nok)  
 Assistant Managing Editor  
 Songklanakarín Journal of Science and Technology  
 Tel: +66 (0) 74-286-959 Fax: +66 (0) 74-286-961  
 Email: [sjst@psu.ac.th](mailto:sjst@psu.ac.th) or [aussani.s@psu.ac.th](mailto:aussani.s@psu.ac.th)


**yahoo!mail** Temukan pesan, dokumen, foto, atau orang

Tulis

wiwiedeka... 23  
 wiwiedeka  
 wiwied.fmipa...

**Email Masuk** 23  
 Belum Dibaca  
 Berbintang  
 Draft 8  
 Terkirim  
 Arsip  
 Spam  
 Sampah  
 ^ Lebih sedikit  
 Tampilan Tampilkan  
 Folder Tampilkan

← Kembali ↩️ ⏪ ⏩ 📁 Arsipkan 📁 Pindahkan 🗑️ Hapus 🛡️ Spam ⋮

 **Wiwied Eka** <wiwiedeka@yahoo.co.id>  
 Kepada: Songklanakarín Journal of Science and Technology SJST  
 Cc: Priyantini Widiyaningrum Sel, 23 Apr 2019 jam 07.01 ★

To:  
 Aussani Sribenchapon (Nok)  
 Assistant Managing Editor  
 Songklanakarín Journal of Science and Technology

Thank you for your notification.  
 I'm pleased to inform you that there was no mistake in my article,  
 while specify the categorization for my manuscript is: Agricultural and Biological Sciences.

Yours sincerely,

Priyantini Widiyaningrum  
 Department of Biology, Faculty of Mathematics and Natural Sciences, Universitas Negeri  
 Semarang, Semarang, 50229 Indonesia  
 Email: [wiwiedeka@yahoo.co.id](mailto:wiwiedeka@yahoo.co.id) or [wiwiedeka@mail.unnes.ac.id](mailto:wiwiedeka@mail.unnes.ac.id)

Specific remarks

1. Page 2, Abstract (line 46) – “24 °C to 27 °C; pH 7.5-8.0 and moisture level of 80%-100%” should be “24-27 °C, pH 7.5-8.0 and moisture level of 80-100 %”
  2. Page 3, Introduction (line 53) – “this result study” should be “this study results”
  3. Page 4, line 47 – “infective juveniles stages” should be “infective-stage juveniles”  
Line 51 – “EPNs isolates” should be “Isolated EPNs”  
Line 53 – “*Tenebrio*” should be “*T.*”
  4. Page 5, line 42 – “(30 °C, 27 °C; 24 °C; 21 °C; 18 °C; 15 °C)” should be “(30, 27, 24, 21, 18 and 15 °C)”  
 (“ ; ” between temperature should be changed to “ , ”)  
Line 51 – “.” at the end of equation should be removed
  5. Page 6, line 11 – “ ; ” between pH should be changed to “ , ”
  6. Page 6, line 55 and page 7, line 20 – “ h ” should be “hour”
  7. Page 8, line 4 – “analysed statistically” should be “statistically analysed”  
Line 26 – “EPNs isolates were identified in this study” should be “Identified EPNs in this study”  
Line 31 – “last” should be removed and “*Tenebrio*” should be “*T.*”
  8. Page 9, line 18 – “*Steinernema* sp.” should be “*Steinernema* sp.” (sp. not italic)  
Line 42 – “ is presented in Table 2” should be “ are presented in Table 2”  
Line 46 – “ the suspension is proved” should be “ the suspension was proved”  
Line 53 – “ was not significantly different” should be “were not significantly different”
  9. Page 10, line 4 – “was declined” should be “were declined”  
Line 6-7 – “the viability of IJs was optimum at the pH ranged from 7.5 – 8.0.” should be “the optimum pH for maintaining the viability of IJs ranged from 7.5-8.0.”  
Line 49 – “ (Table 3)” should be removed
  10. Page 12, line 4 – “differences” should be “difference” (remove “s”)  
Line 6 – “ has ” should be removed  
Line 13 – “was no different” should be “ was ne differences”  
Line 22 – “ , ” should be written before “respectively.”
  11. Table 1, 2 and 3 – table title “ Viability ” should be “ The viability ”
  12. Table 1, 2, 3 and 4 – put “ . ” at the end of the sentence
  13. Table 2 – “pH 5, 6, 7, 8 and 9” should be “ 5.0, 6.0, ..... ”
  14. Table 2 and 3 – colume heading should start with capital “replication” should be “Replication” and “averages” should be “Averages”
-

Manuscript title "Ecological characterization of local entomopathogenic nematode *Steinernema* sp. and its pathogenicity test against termites *Macrotermes* sp."

#### Comments

1. Page 3 line 51, Page 6 line 26 and Page 8 line 29 – *in vivo* should be italic
2. Page 4, Materials and methods – The isolation and identification method of *Steinernema* sp. should be described.
3. Page 4 line 44 – What kind of microscope used in this process?
4. Page 6 line 8 – (B) "5 IJs" should be "5 ml IJs"
5. Page 6 line 11 – "(d)" should be used the capital "(D)"
6. Page 6 line 20 – "*Macrotermes* sp" should be "*Macrotermes* sp."
7. Page 6, The pathogenicity test against *Macrotermes* sp. – IJs of *Steinernema* sp. were cultured in the optimum condition before used for how long? Should be described.
8. Page 7 line 11 and Page 11 line 24 – "Ijs" should be "IJs"
9. Materials and methods – the storage time or time course of nematode viability and time course of its remaining pathogenicity activity should be investigated.

Manuscript is no elements of novelty in applied methodology. Some methods are partially not adequately described and the results were not solve the problems described in introduction. Thus, the manuscript will be accepted to publish after major revision.

Manuscript title "Ecological characterization of local entomopathogenic nematode *Steinernema* sp. and its pathogenicity test against termites *Macrotermes* sp."

#### Comments

1. Page 3 line 51, Page 6 line 26 and Page 8 line 29 – *in vivo* should be italic
2. Page 4, Materials and methods – The isolation and identification method of *Steinernema* sp. should be described.
3. Page 4 line 44 – What kind of microscope used in this process?
4. Page 6 line 8 – (B) "5 IJs" should be "5 ml IJs"
5. Page 6 line 11 – "(d)" should be used the capital "(D)"
6. Page 6 line 20 – "*Macrotermes* sp" should be "*Macrotermes* sp."
7. Page 6, The pathogenicity test against *Macrotermes* sp. – IJs of *Steinernema* sp. were cultured in the optimum condition before used for how long? Should be described.
8. Page 7 line 11 and Page 11 line 24 – "Ijs" should be "IJs"
9. Materials and methods – the storage time or time course of nematode viability and time course of its remaining pathogenicity activity should be investigated.

Manuscript is no elements of novelty in applied methodology. Some methods are partially not adequately described and the results were not solve the problems described in introduction. Thus, the manuscript will be accepted to publish after major revision.

## Response to reviewers comment

1. Page 3 line 51, Page 6 line 26 and Page 8 line 29 – *in vivo* should be italic → OK
2. Page 4, Materials and methods – The isolation and identification method of *Steinernema* sp. should be described. → OK, we have revised this section
3. Page 4 line 44 –  
What kind of microscope used in this process? → OK, we have added about it.
4. Page 6 line 8 – (B) “5 IJs” should be “5 ml IJs” → OK
5. Page 6 line 11 – “(d)” should be used the capital “(D)” → OK.
6. Page 6 line 20 – “*Macrotermes* sp” should be “*Macrotermes* sp.” → OK
7. Page 6, The pathogenicity test against *Macrotermes* sp. – IJs of *Steinernema* sp. were cultured in the optimum condition before used for how long? Should be described.  
OK, we have added about it.
8. Page 7 line 11 and Page 11 line 24 – “Ijs” should be “IJs” → OK
9. Materials and methods – the storage time or time course of nematode viability and time course of its remaining pathogenicity activity should be investigated.

We added some explanation on this article, but it is a data from a pilot study which showed local EPNs from Semarang can survive up to 2 weeks in liquid media at 27 °C without nutrition. In a follow up study, this year (2017), we are investigating the viability of *Steinernema* sp local isolate from Semarang which is cultured in a variety cultivation media from flour insects. One is the control group where EPNs only stored in liquid media without being given flour insect).